Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Leach	02/23/2009
Jason Nathaniel Cook	02/23/2009
Chi Ming Ho	02/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12392526

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048538253

Email: maple.tran@sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street, NE
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19441-0337
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William T. Cook

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022326 FRAME: 0165 12392526

ICH \$40,00

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, we, David Leach, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 320 Chenoweth Drive, Simpsonville, South Carolina 29681, USA; Jason Nathaniel Cook, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1421 Roper Mountain Road, Apt. 272, Greenville, SC 29615, USA; and Chi Ming Ho, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6 Berwyn Court, Simpsonville, SC 29681, USA, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ENGINE TURN DOWN BY CONTROLLING COMPRESSOR EXTRACTION AIR FLOWS,"

	_ executed concurrently herewith,					
******	signed as	of	, OI	•		
<u>X</u>	*** *			having Serial No	umber <u>12/392,</u>	526
				uest and authorize		
BREN	VNAN LLP and	d any attorn	ey thereof to	insert the serial nu	mber or any other	r identifying
inforn	nation pertain	ing to the	invention oi	nto this Assignmen	t deemed neces	sary for its
record	dation.)					-

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any

Title: "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ENGINE TURN DOWN BY CONTROLLING COMPRESSOR EXTRACTION AIR FLOWS"

Attorney Docket No.: 19441-0337

Page 2 of 4

facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Inventor 1	
Dans Rul	Date: 2/23/59
David Leach	
WITNESS:	Date: 2/23/09
WITNESS:	Date: 2/23/09
<u> </u>	, ,
USE SECTION BELOW ONLY IF SI	GNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	_
90h. • 8 8 8	Date:
David Leach	
STATE OF)	
SS.	
COUNTY OF)	
above named David Leach, to me	, 2009, before me personally came the personally known as the individual who who acknowledged to me that he/she will for the purposes therein set forth.
(SEAL)	
-	
	(NOTARY PUBLIC)
	My Commission Expires:

8236784.1

Title: "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ENGINE TURN DOWN BY CONTROLLING COMPRESSOR EXTRACTION AIR FLOWS"

Attorney Docket No.: 19441-0337

Page 3 of 4

inve	entor	2
35555		æ

đason Nathaniel Cook	
WITNESS:	Date: <u>2 23 / 0 ዓ</u>
WITNESS:	Date: 23 Fb 2009
The state of the s	
USE SECTION BELOW ONLY IF SIG	NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:
Jason Nathaniel Cook	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF)	
above named Jason Nathaniel Cook, t	_, 2009, before me personally came the o me personally known as the individual t, who acknowledged to me that he/she till for the purposes therein set forth.
(SEAL)	
(NOTARY PUBLIC)
r	My Commission Expires:

8236784.1

Title: "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ENGINE TURN DOWN BY CONTROLLING COMPRESSOR EXTRACTION AIR FLOWS"

Attorney Docket No.: 19441-0337

Page 4 of 4

Inventor 3

As chi Miny	Date: 2/23/200	Y
Chi Ming Ho		
WITH TOO STATE OF THE STATE OF	Date: 2/23/2@9	
WITNESS:	Date: 6/6//	
WITNESS: Aller Terra	Date: <u> </u>	
, metrodical control of the control	ju.	
USE SECTION BELOW ONLY IF SIGNING II	N PRESENCE OF A NOTARY	
	Date:	
Chi Ming Ho		
STATE OF)		
county of)		
*		
This day of, 2009, above named Chi Ming Ho , to me personall executed the foregoing assignment, who acl executed the same of his/her own free will for the	ly known as the individual w knowledged to me that he/s	'nο
(SEAL)		
(NOTAR	Y PUBLIC)	
My Com	nmission Expires:	

8236784.1

RECORDED: 02/25/2009